a Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021A

Contractor: Berglund Construction Company

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 825,008.14

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/16/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DecaturAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/20/2020

PROJECT: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations
Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 1/1/2020 © 1/31/202C
Contract No.: PS3021A

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, Jelating tothe $ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shalt have the same meaning as in said
Resciution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereot is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added te all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Sulte 2450, Chicago, IL 60601

FOR:  General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: % 825,008.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,655,853.24

ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,655,853.24

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 850,798.82

26,780.68

£ 7|

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheid @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 25790.68
by Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c) Liquidated Damagas Withheld 5 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 825,008.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5 825,008.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




DocuSign Envelape ID: 3E766E0C-FADI-4049-AS67-75F2F410852D
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

ToOwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago  Project: 515002- Decatur Elementary Annex &

Invoice#: 50007

i Applicaffon No. 2 1 Distritnilion to :
50 West Washingien Strest Room 200 Renovation = :"“"I?{" t
Richard J Daley Center foiiec
Perdod To: c
Chicago, iL 60602 erlod To 143112020 m{ 1 Contractor
From Coalractor:  Berglund Construction VizAmhitest  Muller & Muller Lid, —
8410 8 Soull Chicaga Avenue 700 N. Sangamon Slrest Projecthos: 05215
Chicago, IL60617 Chicago IL 60642
Contract For:

Contract Date;

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,

) ) o information, and belief, fhe work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been
Aﬁiﬁm Ls smhzﬁ .sm; mﬂm 2s shown below, in conrection with the Contract. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That alf amounts have been

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerificates for Payment were
issued and paymenls received fram the Gwner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.
1. Original Conbract Sum _ . ............... ... ... $11,655,853.24
pme CONTRACTOR: d G {
2. NetChange By Change Order .................... $0.00 ACTO Berglund Canstruction
3.Contract SumToDate .......................... $11,655,853.24 DosuSigned by:
4. Total Gampleted and Stored ToDate . .. .. .......... $850,798.82 sy Frid ﬁw:iuwi Date;_2/20/2020
5, Retainage: JBZEBJBCSSQTNO-&
a 308 of Completed Work Staleof: “].’m_ﬁ o County of: Cooh
$25,790.68 Subscribed and S¢mn o beforeme this “Z0F dayef o) 2020
b 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00 Wotary Public; . 3 “b“'{
My Commissiof expiles: OTL\/
TotalRetainage .....c.ovvveiiiny i, $25,790.68
FResen
6. Tolal Eamed Less Refainage ................... $825,008.14 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT § s,
In accordance with the Contract Documents, bazed oF on-site ob W“‘EM
- . comprising the above application, the Archilsct cedi
7. Less Pravious Cerlificates For Payments . ......... $0.00 Arch;i,iect'sgknawledge. an?mazgm and beliek, fhe
. Cu EDUB vttt ihe qualily of the Work is in accordance with the G
8. Gurrent Payment Due $825,008.14 is enliled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ............... 845.10
ala h. g $10,830.845.1 AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 825,008.14
(Atlach explanation if amount certified differs from the amoun appiied. inittal &l Bgures on this Appiication and an the
Conlinvation Shee! that are changed fo conform with the amatrnd certiffad }
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
e $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT
in previous moenths ner . R .
Tatal Appraved tis Monih $0.00 0,00 By: M / %&le: 2/2‘ / /2 a3
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Cerlificate is not negoﬁagl . The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only {o the
: N Contractor named herein. issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order 50.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : i
's signed ceriification is attached. oot .
&%gtt;igﬁgiss Igelzw, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Date : 02/05/20
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . To:  01/31/20
Architect's Project No.: 05215
Invoice#: 50007 Contract: 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation
A c D E K F 1‘ G . 3 H !
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed E Materials 1 Total % i Balance . Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently | Completed (GIC) To Finish }
{  Application In Place ; Stored ‘ and Stored (C-G) ;
{D+E) : | To Date }
: . (NotinDorE) | (D+E+F)
00500{ Preconstruction Services (BCC) 1 280,077.001 0.000  280,077.00 | 000: 280,077.00  100.00% 0.001 0.00
01000{ General Conditions / Staffing (BCC) | 495,651.00i 0.00 229,285.40 { 0.00 229,285.40 - 46.26% 266,365.60; 22,928.54
01001| General Requirements (BCC) 3 655,705.00% 0.00‘_ 0.00 { G.OOE 0.00. 0.00% 655,705.00 : 0.00
01110| Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) i 74,000.00: 0.00° 74,000.00 | 0.00i 74,000.00-  100.00% 0.001 0.00
01115| Subcontractor Default Insurance | 119,479.00 0.00: 119,4796.00 i 0.00 t 119,479.00° 100.00% 0.00 | 0.00
BCC \‘ : ; ; !
01121 (Buildgrs risk insurance (BCC) ‘ 28,731.00 0.00: 28,731.00 . 0.00: 28,731.00 100.00% 0.00! 0.00
01122 General Liability Insurance {BCC) } 90,605.00: 0.00: 90,605.00 : 0.00§ 90,605.00 100.00% 0.00§ 0.00
01601] Temporary Electrical Site & 85,550.00 0.00° 0.00 1 0.00; 0.00° 0.00% 85,550.00§ 0.00
01760} Temp Fencing (BBF) : 65,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00% 65,000.00 0.00
01915 Surveying (Professionals Associated) | 40,443.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 40,443.00 0.00
01920| Surveyor (Nat Let) 8,497.001 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% 8,497.00 0.00
02200| Dewatering (Aqua Vitae} ‘ 51,600.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 51,600.00 0.00
02242 Dewatering . 921,135.00 0.00i 0.00 g 0.00 0.00 0.00% 921,135.00 0.00
022691 Earth Retention System (ERS) i 200,000.00 0.00! 0.00 z 0.00 0.00 0.00% 200,000.00 0.00
02475 Caissons (Michels) l 406,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00% 406,000.00 : 0.00
03300 | Building Concrete ! 549,000.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% 549,000.00 0.00
04000| Masonry 150,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00% 150,000.00 0.00
05000| Structural Steel (Scott Steel) . 678,000.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00; 0.00‘; 0.00% 678,000.00[ 0.00
05400( Cold formed metal framing (Pinto} i 326,890.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00{ 0.00: 0.00% 329,890.00 E 0.00
07500 Roofing | 50,000.00i D.OOf 0.00, 0.00. 0.00: 0.00% 50,000.00! 0.00
08000 Doors, Frames, and Hardware . 99,887.00, 0.00: 0.00 ; 0.00! 0.00 ! 0.00% 99,887.00% 0.00
084001 Glazing Systems (Lakeshore Glass) | 25.000.00! 0.00 0.00 : 0.00! 0.00 ‘ 0.00% 25,000.00 ; 0.00
13900| Fire Suppression | 50,000.00 | 0.00; 0.00 D.OO§ 0.00° 0.00% 50,000.00% 0.00
22000 Plumbing : 200,000.003 0.00; 0.00 | 0.00! 0.00. 0.00% |  200,000.00 [ 0.00
23000| HVAC . 200,000.00; 0.00; 0.00 1‘ 0.00¢ .00 0.00% ¢ 200,000.00: 0.00
26000/ Electrical ' 300,000.00! 0.0D§ 0.00 | D.OOA; .00 0.00% 300,000.00; 0.00
31000 Earthwork - Main scope j 500,000.001 0.00, 0.00 ! 0.00{_ 0.00! 0.00% E 500,000.00 0.00
31001} Earthwork for Caissons (MGM) 683,999.00 0.00i 0.00 | 0.00; 0.00: 0.00% 683,999.00, 0.00
31010| Earthwork for Caissons {Not Let) 4,160.00 0.005 0.00: 0.00E 0.00: 0.00% | 4,160.00. 0.00
31200| Site UHilities 1,711,370.00 0.00i 0.00 0.00: 0.00: 0.00% ! 1,711,370.00 0.00
90001| CM Fee (BCC) 392,074.24§ 0.00; 28,621.42 0.00: 28,621.42° 730% | 363452.82! 2.862.14
95000| PBC's Contingency ' 1,500,000.00; 0.00: 0.00 I 0.00{ C.00: 0.00% | 1,500.000.00% 0.00




DocuSign Envelope |D: 3E766EQ0C-F4D8-4049-A587-75F2F41D08520
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMQUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $11,655,853.24 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $850,798.82
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $25,790.68
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY  $11,655,853.24 NET AMOUNT EARNED $825,008.14
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 BAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE|  $11,655,853.24 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $825,008.14
BALANCE TO GOMPLETE $10,830,845.10

Coniractor certifies that 10 the best of ity knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcentractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified, These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subeontractors, suppliess, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lica laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid gersons, are true, correet, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditicnally; that there is no claim either legul or equitable o defent the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from ail Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acling on behalf’ of affiant in connection with the work or

arising cut of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, she said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and materiat for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be fifed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amound or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

DocuSigned by:

Fed Purdund
DlamecEredBerglund

Title: President

Subﬁﬁ/ﬁ:\:\vurn lo pefore me this 20th day of February, 2020,

Notary Public
My Commission expires: (ha\\/ I, Lot

s iant ek

T ormcAL SEAY L

MARNIE WARNER 3
; Wotary Public, State ot dlinais g
2 My ng;yias‘ijen Enpiras éa}:.ap .17,!202;‘5 %«

S PR R e e Rk
5 & s
Freoeiosiar Mo, ARREYE



