Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021A

Contractor: Berglund Construction Company

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 648,773.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/8/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DecaturAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXRIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/5/2020

PROJECT: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations
Pay Application No.: 2

For the Perind; 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020
Contract No.: PS3021A

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago en srefatingto the & Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and ali terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commissicn and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated harein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not heen paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounts previcusly paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% cf the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Sulte 2450, Chicago, IL 80601

FOR:  General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 648,773.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,655,853.24
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTICN $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,655,853.24

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1,5671,657.71

97,876.57

¢ Al

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exeead 5% of Contract Price 3 97.876.57
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ _
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld [ N

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 1,473,781.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID § 826,008.14

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 648,773.00

Architect Engineer:

signaiure, date




DacusSign Envelope ID: 4C407DBS-1 005-4C18-BAIF-ABIF3FGC 1163

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

ToOwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago  Peaject: 513002 Decalur Elemantary Annex &

Invoice# 50047

A Application No, - 2 Distribution to :
50 West Washinglon Street Room 200 Renavalion == :::’fl:ﬂ
Richard J Daley Center . : '
To:
Chicago, IL 60602 Pertod To: 212912020 1 Contracior
From Contractor:  Berglund Gonstruction VisArchilec:  Muller & Mullar Lid, 1
B410 S South Chicago Avenue 700 N. Sangamon Streat PrajectNes: 05215
Chicago, 1L 60617 Chicage IL 60842
Contlract For:

Cantract Date:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Gontractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Appiiation s made for payment. 5 shiown befow, in connection with the Contract. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
Conlinualion Stieet is atiathed, paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.
1. Originat Conlract Sum

........................ $11 .655‘853.24 \ .
2. Net Change By Change Order CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

.................... $0.00
3. Contract SumToDate .......................... $11,655,853.24 BocuSigned by:
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate . . . .......... $1,571,657.71 - le, WWJ« Date: 3/5/2020
. 392E833C8591480,

5. Refainage:

& 623% of Completed Wark State of: m:no 33 ¥l Counly of: Cool,

$97,876.57 Subscribed and sy to before me this S day tf ﬁ/\ﬁf’ 1" “LOLCs
b G:00% of Stored Material $0.00 Notary Publics M <
My Commissian/exgin 9“1\_,
Tota! Relainage

........................... $97,876.57 M

8. Total Eamed Less Retainage ................ . $1.473,781.14 ARCHITECT'S GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT S
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based off ors)

. " comprising the above application, the Architect certi%s
7. Less Previous Certificates For Paymenis..... .. .. $825,008.14 m},ﬁﬁw?gkww% iﬁ?onnaﬁ:}"n and belief, the WS !
8. CurrentPaymentDue ................... ... __ $648,773.00 the quality of the Work is in aceordance with the Conlract DgetiV

is entitled to paymsnt of the AMOLNT CERTIFIED, o

............... $10,182.072.10 AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 648.773.00

{Altach expianaiion if amovnt ceniffed differs fram the amounl

appiied, Iniliai 5l figures on (his Application and on fhe

Conlinualion Sheet thal are changed [v conform with the amount cerlified }
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Addillons Deductions
Tolal cha ed
in proviote Mo by awnet $0.00 $0.00 ARCHI‘I?DW L .
Tolal Approvad this Month $0.00 $0.00 By; P - /@é Date: 3/ / 4
This Ceriificate is not negofiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TOTALS $0.00 30.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceplance of payrment are without
Net Changes By Ghange Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 2
Contractqr's signed certification is attached. Application Date: 02/18/20
In tabulations below, amounts are sta‘ged to the_nearest dplla(. To: 02129720
Use Coiumn | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . ) )
Architect's Project No.: 05215
Invoice # ; 50017 Contract: 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation
A B C D B 1 F G b H [
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials ! Total Yo ! Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous ° This Period Presently Completed (GIC) ! To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored : {C-G)
{D+E) ' To Date .
: ; {Not in D or E} (D+E+F)
00500| Preconstruction Services (BCC) 280,077.00; 280,077.00: 0.00 0.00 280,077.00 100.00% | 0.00 0.00
01000| General Conditions / Staffing (BCC) 495651.00! 229,285.40: 49,973.05 0.00 279,258.45 56.34% 216,392.55; 27,925.85
01001] General Requirements (BCC) 655,705.00§ 0.00. 107,726.40 0.00" 107,726.40 | 16.43% ! 547,978.60% 10,772.64
01110] Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) 74,000.00 74,000.00: 0.00 0.00 74,000.00. 100.00% : 0.00: 0.00
011151 Subcontractor Default Insurance 119,479.00 ‘ 119,479.00 0.00 0.00 119,479.00 % 100.00% 5 0.00 3 0.00
BCC i | ; : ;
01121 (Build;rs risk insurance (BCC}) i 28,731.00E 28,731.00: 0.00 0.00; 28,731.00°  100.00% 0.00% 0.00
11221 General Liability Insurance (BCC) ' 80.,605.00 90,605.00 0.00: 0.00 90,605.00: 100.00% 0.001 0.00
01601| Temporary Electrical Site 85,550.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00§ 0.00% 85,550.00% 0.00
01780 | Temp Fencing (BBF) 65,000.00 0.00 40,740.00 g 0.00. 40,740.00 62.68% 24,260.00‘ 4,074.00
01915 Surveying (Professionals Associated) 40,443.00 0.00 10,940.00 ; 0.00 10,940.00 ; 27.05% . 29,503.00 1,094.00
01920| Surveyor {Not Let) ! 8,497.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00% | 8,497.00 0.00
02200| Dewatering (Aqua Vitae) ‘ 51,600.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00: 0.00 ] 0.00% | 51,800.00 0.00
02242 | Dewatering 5 921,135.00 0.00 0.00 0.00E 0.00; 0.00% ;  921,135.00 0.00
02269 Earth Retention System (ERS) i 200,000.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00, 0.00! 0.00% ' 200,000.00 0.00
02475 Caissons (Michels) . 406,000.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00, 0.00E 0.00% ,  406,000.00 0.00
03300} Building Concrete 4 549,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00! 0.00 : 0.00% ‘ 549,000.00 0.00
04000} Masonry 1 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00' 0.001 0.00% :  150,000.00 0.00
05000] Structural Steel (Scott Steel) | 678,000.00; 0.00. 0.00 ! 0.00 0.00;  000%  678,000.00 0.00
05400 Cold formed metal framing (Pinto) | 329,890.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00; 0.00:  000%  329,890.00 0.00
07500 Roofing 1\ 50,000.00; 0.00. 0.00 , 0.00! 0.00% 0.00% ! 50,000.00 0.00
08000 | Doors, Frames, and Hardware L 99,887.00§ 0.00: 0.00 1 0.00 0.00§ 0.00% 99,887.00 0.00
08400| Glazing Systems (Lakeshore) | 25,000.00, 0.00; 0.00 0.00: 0.00! 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
13900| Fire Suppressicn | 50,000.001 0.00: 0.00 0.00- 0.00° 0.00% ¢ 50,000.00 0.00
22000| Plumbing E 200,000.00] 0.00; 0.00 : 0.00 0.00E 0.00% @ 200,000.00 0.00
23000| HVAC ¢ 200,000.00 0.00. 0.00 | 0.00: 0.00: 0.00% :  200,000.00 0.00
26000, Electrical © 300,000.00 0.00. 0.00 | 0.00§ 0.002 0.00% 300,000.00 0.00
31000{ Earthwork - Main scope i 500,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% .  500,000.00 0.00
31001} Earthwork for Caissons (MGM) ¢ 683,999.00] 0.00; 487,249.25 ; 0.00: 487,249.25§ 71.24%, 196,749.75 48,724.92
31010 Earthwork for Caissons (Not Lef) i 4.160.00@ 0.00E 0.00 1 0.00: 0.00 ; 0.00% ; 4.160.00 0.00
312001 Site UHtilities ©1,711,370.00 0.00! 0.00 | 0.00; 0.00! 0.00% ; 1,711,370.00 0.00
90001] CM Fee (BCC) ' 392.074.24E 28,621.42; 24.230.18 ] 0.00 52,85‘[.61} 13.48% 339,22263 ] 5285.16
95000| PBC's Contingency | 1,500,000.00] 0.00/ 0.00 } 0.00! 0.00/ 0.00% | 1,500,000.00; 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application Na. : 2
Contractor's signed certification is attached. o . 02/M8/20
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Da:'e.. 02129/20
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . o:
Architect's Project No.: 05215
Invoice # : 500147 Contract: 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation
A - B E c ' b .. E F ! G E H |
Item Description of Work i Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total ; %o Balance Retainage
No. Value | From Previous ! This Period | Presently Completed g {G/C) To Finish
! Application In Place : Stored { and Stored | (C-G)
{D+E) ; . To Date :
: §
(NotinDorE) |  (D+E+F) f
96001| ALLOWANCE: Site Work 300,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00, 0.00§ 0.00% 300,000.60 0.00
96002 | ALLOWANCE: Moisture Mitigation 60,000.00% 0.00: 0.00 | 0.0D% 0.00! 0.00% 60,000.00 0.00
96003 | ALLOWANCE: CCTV 100,000.00! 0.00: 0.00 } 0.00° 0.00 0.00% 100,000.00 | 0.00
96004 | ALLOWANCE: Environmental 50,000.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00% 50,000.00! 0.00
95000-01] CM's Contingency (BCC) i 200,000.00]‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00: 0.00% 200,000.00 0.00
N | f
! | 3 !
5 ’ 5 |
| ! 5 | .
| i ; 1 % 5
| |
| | L |
i : :
| ? %
| : %
| i ;
1 | \
; : : |
| | |
: i {
; i H
; | ! 5
. { i
' | H
. i ! é
| | |
? | | | ; |
i | s |
: ; ' 1
: ; i i
i { i ] |
| | 3 | |
i i ; H !
i i ' ' i
. i : | ‘
1 | 5 | % | |
| | | | | |
Grand Totals 11 ,655,853.24 850,798.82 720,858.89 | 0.00 1,571,657.71; 13.48% ' 10,084,195.53'  97,876.57




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Profect

Crwner Pubiic Bulding Commission Of Chicago

Decalur Classical School Annex & Renovations

CONTRACTOR Berglund Construction

PBC Projoct N05215 | I

Job Localicn 7030 N. Sacramento Ave., Chicage. IL. 50645

[APPUICATION FOR PAYMENT v2 |

STATEQFILLINGIS  } 85
COUNIYOF COOK  }

Tha alliant, boing fitst duly swom on oath, doposas and says that hefsha is Fred Berglund - President, of Bergiund Censtruction, an finois corporation, and cidy auihorized (o make this Allidavil in bahall of sakl corporatiors, and Individualy; that he/sha is well acquaintad with Lha lacls herein sal
forth and that sald corporationis the Centractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, imder Contract No. PS3021A daled tha 11th day of Dacember, 2019, lor the following project:

Decoatur Classical School Annex & Renovations
that the toliewing statements afe made tof the purposa of procuring a partial payment ef 648,773.00 wredor the terms of said Contract;

Thal tha work tor which payment is requastod has been completod, Irea and cioar of any and all claims, Sens, charges, and axpenses of amy kind or natura whatscaver, and Inud comphianca with the contract documents and the requirements ol said Owner under them, That
for the purposos of sakd cordract, the following parsons hava boon comlracled with, and have fumished or proparod materials, aquipment, supplies, and services for, and having dona labor on sald improvement, Thal tha raspective amounts sat Torth oppesite thalr namas £ the
full amount of monoy due and to becoma due lo each of them respactively. That this statement Is a fud, e, and ¢omplate Rtatement of al such parsons and of the (U amourt now duo and tho amount heratolore pad 1o each of them for such labar, materats, equEpmen,
supplias, and senvices, lumished or prepared by gach of lhem Lo of on account of sald werk, as stated:

CONSTRUCTION {pre con; trades; gef req)

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES Work Completed.
TR
(same on Criginat conlract PBEC Change Geni Contr Adjuzled Conlracl %
S0Vy Nams £ Address Type ol Work amotnd: intial GMP Crderm Changs Grders Amt Complele Provious Current Tolat to date i nel previous biting| net amount dua romaining to bal
Barglund Consiniction
11% E. Wacker Dr., Suifle 2450 Chicago,
00500 iL 60601 Praconstruction Services 280,077.00 0.00 0.00 280,077.00 100% | 280.077.00 0.00 280,077.00 {.00 280,077.00 0.00 .00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services|  280,077.00 0.00 .00 280,077.00 100% | 280,077.00 0.60 280,077.00 0.60 280,077.00 0.00 0.00
COST.OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
TEM &
(samo on Crigiinal confract PBC Change Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract
50W) Subconlraclor Name & Addrass Type of Wark amounl:_Inklet GMP Crdars Changa Orders Amt e Complat Pravious Current Tolai to date reainage  Inal pravious bifing | nel amount due resnaining 1o bl
01601 Nol Lat Temporary Efectrical Site 85,550.00 g.c0 £.00 85.550.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 £.00 §5,550.00
Bt Bast Fanca
615 W_ Faclory Rd.
01760 Addison, L 60101 Temp Fencing £5.000.00 0.00 £.00 65,000.00 63% 0.00 40,740.00 40.740.00 4.074.00 .00 36,666.00 28,334.00
Profassionals Associaled
7100 N. Tripp Ave.
0915 Lincotmrvood, I 60712 Surveying 40,443.00 0.00 0.00 40,443.00 27% 0.00 10,940.00 10,940.00 1.084.00 .00 9.846.00 30.597.00
01920 Hot Lel Surveyor 8.497.00 Q.80 £.00 £8.497.00 0% 0.00 0.00 060 0.00 .00 0.00 8,497.00
Aqua Vilaa Engineering, ELC
125 5, Burten Place
02200 Artingion Helghts, IL 60005 Dewatering 51,600.00 0.00 .00 51,600.00 4% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 51,600.00
02242 Nol Lel Dewalering 921,135.00 0.00 .00 921,135.00 0% £.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 .00 921.135.00
02269 Net Let £arth Retention Systemn 200,000.00 000 .00 2C0.000.00 0% £.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 ¢.00 .00 200.000.00
Michels Corporatien, Caisson Divison
3266 Orehard Road
02475 Montgomery, IL 60538 Caissons 406,000.00 0.00 Q.00 406.000.00 0% £.00 0.0% 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 406,000.00




03300 Hol Lel Buitding Concrate 549,000.00 0.00 0.00 549,000.00 0% 0.60 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 548,000.00
04000 Nol Lel Masonry 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 D% 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00
Scolt Sleel Services
1203 E. Summit 5t
05000 Crown Poind, IN 46307 Struclural Steel 678,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 678,000.00 Q% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 578,000.00
Pinto Consiruction Group
7225 W. 10510 St
05400 Palos Hills, I, 60465 Cold Farmed Metal Framing 329.890.00 0.00 0.00 328.890.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 329,850.00
07500 Nol Lel Reofing 50.000.00 0.80 0.00 50,000.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 50,000.00
08000 Nol Lel Doors, Frames & Hardware 99.887.00 0.0 0.00 99,887.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 ¢.00 0.00 99.887.00
Lakeshora Glass & Miror
2510 West 32nd Strest
08400 Chicago, IL 506083 Glazing Systems 25,000.00 0.00 D.00 25,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 £.00 25,000.00
13900 Nol Led Fire Suprassion 50,000.00 0.60 .00 50.000.00 0% 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 .08 ¢.00 $.00 50.000.00
22000 Nol Let Flumbing 200,080.00 0.60 .00 200,000.00 4% 2.00 0.08 0.c0 0.0¢ .00 .00 200.000.00
23000 Hol Let HVAC 200,000.00 0.00 G.00 200.000.00 0% 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 4.00 200,000.00
26000 ol Let Electrical 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300.000.00 % ¢.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 300.000.00
31000 Not Let Earthwork - Main Scope 500,000.00 2.00 Q.00 500,600.00 0% ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.60
MGM Excavaling LLC
3636 5. Iron Streat, Skt 454
31001 Lhicago, iL 60609 Eanhwork for Caissons 683.999.00 0.00 0.00 683,999.00 1% G.00 487.249.25 487,240.25 48.724.92 0.00 438,524.33 245,474.67
31010 Not Let Earthwaork for Caissons 4,160.0¢ £.00 0.0¢ 4.160.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 4,160.00
31200 ot Let Site Utilities $,711,370.00 Q.00 0.0¢ 1.711.,370.00 0% Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1,711,370.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 HONIOH 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| 7,309,531.00 .00 0.00 7,309,531.00 % 4.00 538,929,25 538,829.25 53,892.92 0.00 485,036.33 | 6,824,49467
GENERAL BEQUIREMENTS
Bergiund Construction
111 E. Wacker Gr., Suite 2450 Chizago,
01001 1L 60601 General Requirements 655,705.00 0.00 0.00 £55,705.00 16% 0.00 107,726.40 107,726.40 10,772.64 0.00 96,953.76 558,751.24
i SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION {gent req & trades)] 7,965,236.00 0,00 0.00 7,965,236.00 0.29 - 0.00 546,655.65 646,655.65 64,665.56 0.00 561,990.08 | 7,383,245.91
CONTINGENCIES } ALLOWANGES - Wark Completed
{same on Ongnal comrzct PBC Changa Genl Comir Adjusted Contract
50V Subconiraclor Name & Addrass Type ol Work amotmd: Inhifal GMP Ordars Changa Ondats Amt [s Compiald  Provious Gurront Tolal ta date ralalnaga net previous bitling| nel amouny dug: remaining fo il
95000 PBC Contingency 1.500,000.00 a.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 0% 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.60
960013 FBC Alpwance; Site Work 300.000.00 0.00 0.00 300.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.60G.00
96002 FEC Allowance: Moisture Mitigation 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 60.000.00
265003 PBC Allowance: CCTV 100.008.00 a.02 0.00 100.000.00 0% 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.co 0.00 0.00 100,608.00
95004 PBC Allowance: Environmentat 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,080.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.000.00
Berghund Conslruction
111 E, Wacker Or., Suita 2450 Chicago.
G5000-01 1L, 60601 CM Gontingency 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200.000.00 0% 0.00 0.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| 2,210,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,210,000,00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 000 0.00 2,210,000.00




TOTAL COST OF THE WOQRK (pre comitrades; genl req; ali &5; ingencies} 10,455,313.00 0.00 0.00 10,455,313.00 9% | 280,077.00 | 646,655.65 926,732.65 64,665.56 280,077.00 | 581,930.09 9,593,245.91
INSURANCE / BOND 10
Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450 Chicage,
01110 1. 60601 Payment & Perdformance Bond 74.000.00 0.00 0.0¢ 74,000.00 100% | 74.000.00 0.00 74,000.00 0.00 74.000.00 0.0¢ 0.06
Bemund Construction
111 E. Wazker Dr., Suite 2450 Chicago,
01115 1L, 60601 Subcontraster Default Insurance 118,479.00 £.00 0.00 119.479.00 100% | 119.479.00 0.00 139.478.00 0.00 119,475.00 0.0¢ 0.00
Bergiund Construction
$11 E. Wacker Dr., Stite 2450 Chicago,
01121 il 60501 Builder's Risk Insurance 28.731.00 .00 0.00 28.731.00 100% | 28,731.00 0.00 28.731.00 0.00 28.731.00 0.00 0.00
Berglad Gonsinuction
111 E. Wazker Dr., Suite 2450 Chicago,
1122 il. 66601 General Liability lnsurance 90,605.00 £.00 0.00 90,605.00 100% | 90.805.00 0.00 90,605.00 0.00 80.605.00 0.0¢ 0.0¢
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 312,815.00 0.00 0.00 312,815.00 100% | 312,815.00 0.00 312,615.00 0.00 32,815.00 0.00 0.00
el
GENERAL CONDITIONS ©5 7071
Berghind Consiniktion
111 E, Wacker Dr., Siile 2450 Chicage.
01000 1L 60601 General Conditions 495.651.00 0.00 0.00 495.651.0¢ 56% | 220,285.40 | 49.973.05 279,258 45 27,925.65 206,356.86 | 44.975.74 244,318.40
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONCHTIONS 495,651.00 0.0¢ 0.00 485,651.00 58% | 229,285.40 | 49,973.05 279,258.45 27,925.85 206,355.66 | 44,975.74 244,318.40
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE' -
] ruciion
111 E, Wacker )., Suite 2450 Chicage,
90001 IL 60501 Construction Management Fee 392.074.24 .00 0.00 392,074.24 13% | 28,621.42 | 24,230,19 52.851.61 5.285.16 35,759.28 21.807.17 344,507.79
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 392,074.24 0.00 0.00 392,074.24 13% | 28,621.42 | 24,230.19 52,851.61 5,285.16 25,759.28 21,807.17 344,507.79
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COSTE 11,655,853.24 0.0 0.00 11,655,853.24 { 13% | 850,788.82 | 720,858.89 | 1,571,657.71 97,876.57 #25,008.14 | 648,773.00 | 10,182,072.10




DocuSign Envelope [0: 4C4D7DB8-1006-4C18-8A3F-AB1F3F0C1163
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGC

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $11,655,853.24 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,571,657.71
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $97,875.57
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY  $11,655,853,24 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,473,781.14
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $825,008.14
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,655,853.24 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $648,773.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,182,072.10

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereol) are being currenity paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are jusiified. These provisions should nat be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontzactors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor ag enlarging or allering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, comreet, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was deliverad unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or ather agents acting on behalf of affiant in cannection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inclode all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed,

That nieither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressiy affirms that should it at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PURLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amousts so paid; and if any len remains unsatisfied after all paymems are made, the Contractor shall refund 1o the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO ail moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.,

DocuSigned by:

Fred Purdwnd

[ra
Pmeclsesherglund
Title: President

Subseribed and sworn to before me this Sth day of March, 2620,

Mo, one

Notary Public
My Commission expires: mv\.\( Y, Tow

ANl 5 e

R R P o I e 3 i

"OFEICIAL SEAL

MARNIE WARNER
hé::gry mk, State of Hlinols




