
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DecaturAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations 

Contract #: PS3021A  

Contractor: Berglund Construction Company 

Payment Application: #8   

Amount Paid: $ 2,907,653.97 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  11/18/20 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



DATE:

PROJECT:

,tot,t2t2020

Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT. ENGINEER

to a13112020

$

Pay Applicatron No.
For the Period:
Contract No.:

8
at112020
PS3021A

ln accordance with Resolution No _, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_,relating to the Bonds
lssued by the Public Butlding Commtssion of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution)
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated have been incurred by the Commission and that each item a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contractwill, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed go% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5olo of the Contract price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

a) Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
$ 1,612J2t35
Q

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAIO TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect

$ 15,769,204.49

$ 12,861,550.52

THE CONTRACTOR:

2,907,653.97$ls now entitled to the sum of:

'111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, lL 60601

Berglund Construction

FOR: GeneralConstructionServices

INAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,389,600.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

.84

$

17

TOTAL RETENTION

TOTAL

signature, date

$22,389,500.00





CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of3

Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
ln tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply

lnvoice # : 50132

00500
01 000

01 001

01110

01f i5

01121

01122
01601

Preconstruction Services (BCC)

General Conditions / Staffing (BCC)

General Requirements (BCC)

Performance & Payment Bond (BCC)

Subcontractor Default lnsurance
(Bcc)
Builders risk insurance (BCC)

General Liability lnsurance (BCC)

Temporary Electrical Site (City
Lights)
Temp Fencing (BBF)

Surveying (Professionals Associated)
Surveyor (Not Let)
Abatement (Nationwide
Environmental)
Dewatering (Aqua Vitae)
Environmental (Carlson)

Dewatering
Dewatering (Griffin)

Earth Retention System (ERS)

Caissons (Michels)

Permanent Fencing (BBF)

Concrete ( Gallagher)
Site Concrete (Berglund Restoration)
Masonry (Garth/Larmco)

Structural Steel (Scott Steel)
Cold formed metal framing (Pinto)

Misc Metals (SG Krauss)
Carpentry (Pinto)

Roofing (MW Powell)
Waterproofing
Spray Fireproofing (Spray lnsualation)
Firestopping (Fireco)

Doors, Frames, and Hardware

280,077,O0

946,428.82
1,248,909.84

141,000.00
253,163.00

28,731.00
192,764.85

95,1 30.00

79,850.00
40,443.00

8,497.00
6,800.00

01 760

01915
01 920

02182

02200
02230
02242
02250
02269
02475
02820
03300
03350
04000
05000
05400
05500
061 00

07500
07700
07810
07900
08000

51,600.00
16,000.00

1,620.00
587,941.00
484,925.00
405,152.74
11 2,909.00
562,271.76
358,790.00
835,03'1.00
698,1 1 'l .37

357,286.69
115,000.00

1,060,5'10.36

1,272,048.U
21,139.00
60,449.80

1 18,660.00
99,887.00

Contract : 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation

280,077.00:
495,651 .00

663,014.21
141,000.00
253,163.00

28,73',1.OO

189,643.00
78,321.17

63,100.50
40,440.00

0.00
1,700.00

16,200.00
9,651.64

0.00
576,700.44

0.00
367,000.00

0.00
541,271.76
98,886.15

796,267.00
698,111 .37

357,286.69
0.00

772,841.86
1,084,148.34

0.00
46,'1 31 .00

0.00
7,895.00

A
Item
No.

Description of Work

B

(Not in D or E)

c F HD E

Application
(D+E)

Work Go
(G/G)

ln Place

(D+E+F)

Scheduled
Value

Materials
Presently

Stored

Balance
To Finish

(c€)and Stored
To Date

0.00
264,765.30
59,121.'t3

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
3,121.85

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

.004,420

2,400.00
1,080.48

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

57,809.00
9,000.00

177,630^80

38,764.00
0.00

0.00
91,620.00

175,646.90
88,500.00

0,00
14,318.80

'11 8,660.00
79,283.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Application No. :

Application Date:
To:

Architect's Project No.

8

o9to1t20
08t31t20
0521 5

280,077.00
760,416.30
722j35.34
141 ,000.00
253,'163.00

28,731.00
192,764.85
78,321.17

63,100.50
40,440.00

0.00

79.02o/o

99.990/o

0.00%
90.00%

36.05% :

100.00o/o

80.35%
5?.820/o

100.0070
'100,000/o

100.00%
100.00%

82.33o/o

67.08o/o

0.00%
98.090/o

0.00o/o

90.58%
51 .200/o

97.87o/o

77.07o/o

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

79.67o/o

89,440/o

92.190/o

0.00%
100,007o
'100,0070

87.28o/o

0.00
186,012.52
526,774.50

0.00
0.00

0,00
0.00

16,808.83

16,749.50

3.00
8,497.00

680.00

0.00
76,041.64 ',

72,213.53
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

7,832.12

6,310.05
4,044.00

0.00
612.00

1,860.00
1,073,21

0.00
57,670.04

0.00
36,700.00

5,780.90
55,027.18
27,651.70
83,503.1 0

69,811.13 i

35,728.66 ;

9,162.00:
94,848.88 ,

117,264.84 i

0.00
6,044.98

11,866.00
8,717 UO 

1

6,120.00

18,600.00
10,732.12

0.00
576,700.44

0.00
367,000.00

57,809.00
550,271.76
276,516.95
835,03'1.00
698,111.37
357,286.69

9'1,620.00

948,488.76
1,172,648.34

0.00
60,449.80

1 18,660.00
87,178.00

33,000.00
5,267.88
't,620.00

11,240.56

484,925,00
38,152.74
55,100.00

12,000.00
82,273.05

0.00
0.00
0.00

23,380.00
112,021.60
99,400.00
21,139.00

0.00
0.00

12,709.00

G I

Retainage



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 3

Application and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached,
ln tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply

lnvoice # : 50132 Contract : 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation

Application No. :

Application Date;
To:

Architect's Project No.

8

09/01/20
o8t31120

05215

09310
09600
09670
09900
10140

1 0500
fi4AO

31,529.90
13,329.40
22,278.04 |

0.00 l

6,023.30 ;

0.00
0.00 l

21,993.30 i

2,231.45
12,868.90
55,515.97
96,926.10

119,147.30
107,400.00
35,898.54

0.00
170,869.3'1

42,241.30
0.00

8,486.60
12,612.40

11480
11850

'12660

'13900

22000
23000
26000
31 000
31 001

31010
31 200
32100
32200
32500
32900

64.80
0.00

90001

95000
96001

96002
96003
96004

95000-01

58,439.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Item
No.

Description of Work
c

Scheduled
Value

Total

Completed
and Stored

To Date

(D+E+F)

G

Work Gompletqd
This Period

ln Place

(Not in D or E)

D E F H

Materials
Presently

Stored
(G/c)

Balance
To Finish

(cG)
From Previous

Application
(D+E)

Retainage

Glazing Systems (Lakeshore)

Tiling (Diverzify)

Flooring (Floor & Wall)
Epoxy Flooring (Artlow)

Painting (Continental)

Signage
Lockers (Quality Erectors 1)

Food Service Equipment (TriMark
Marlinn)
Gym Equipment (H2l Group)
Facility Waste Compactor (MCS
Midwest)
Telescoping Bleachers (Carroll)

Fire Suppression (TPC)

Plumbing (Terry)

HVAC (Amber Mech)
Electrical (Candor)

Earthwork - Main scope (T&D)

Earthwork for Caissons (MGM)

Earthwork for Caissons (Not Let)
Site Utilities (CJ Erickson)
Asphalt Paving (Beverly)

Alternate #2 - Full Asphalt Play Field
Turf (Noland Sports Turf)
Landscaping /Playground Equipment
(Great Lakes)
CM Fee (BCC)

PBC's Contingency
ALLOWANCE: Site Work
ALLOWANCE: Moisture Mitigation
ALLOWANCE: CCTV
ALLOWANCE: Environmental
CM's Contingency (BCC)

324,699,00
133,294.00
229,094.43
27,880.20
62,000.00

0.00
21,500.00

222,502.00

72,648.00
35,859.31

22,314.46
143,689.00
560,959.65

1,018,000.00
1,228,000.00
1,108,000.00

717,970.78
0.00

1,785,666.67
483,623.00
206,435.00
1 

'l 8,550.00
390,000.00

752,801.65
1,497,497.91

300,000.00
60,000.00

't00,000.00

50,000.00
175,487.37

77 630/o

0.00%
0.000/o

0.00o/o

O.O0o/o

0.00%
0.00%

38,820.00 ,

97.11o/o

100.00%
97.24o/o

0.00%
97.150/o

0,00%
0.00%

98.85%

71.O9o/o

0.00%

100.00o/o

89.560/o

98.97o/o

95.21o/o

97.030/o

96.93o/o

100,00%
0.00o/o

95.69o/o

87.34o/o

0.00%
71.59o/o

32.34o/o

0.00
0.00

0.00
98,689.00

542,149.65
805,821.50

1,057,895.50
903,200.00
702,107.00

0.00
1,395,392.12

257,535.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

484,182.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

315,299.00
133,294.00
222,780.43

0.00
60,233.00

0.00
0.00

219,933.00

51,648.00
0.00

22,314.46
128,689.00
555,159.65
969,261.00

'1,191 ,473,00
1,074,000.00

717,970.78
0.00

1,708,693.17
422,413.00

0.00
84,866.04

126,124.00

584,399.92
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

9,400.00
0.00

6,314.00
27,880.20

1,767 .00

0.00

21,500.00
2,569.00

21,000.00
35,859.31

0.00
15,000.00

5,800.00
48,739.C0
36,527.00
34,000.00

0.00
0.00

76,973.50
61,210.00

206,435.00
33,683.96

263,876.00

168,401.73
1,497,497.91

300,000.00
60,000.00

100,000.00
50,000.00

175,487.37

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,224.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

51,648.00
0.00

22,314.46
30,000.00
13,0'10.00

'163,439.50

133,577.50
170,800.00

15,863.78
0.00

313,301.05
164,878.00

0.00
84,866.04

121,900.00

100,217.42
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

133,294.00
222,780.43

0.00
60,233.00

0.00
0.00

38,759.00 . 276,540.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

181,113.00

0.00 i

0.00 l

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Grand Totals 22,389,600.00 14,074,076.40 3,303,624.44 4,224.O0 17,381,924.84 77.63% 5,007,675.16 1,612,720.35

5,

iB



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A. PARI 1

CONTRACTOR.S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

&re. ck/c., sch@/ Annex I R'tuvadoos

Prolect ffi5215

Locaton 7030 N SacramentoAve, Chrcago. 160645

Owner Pub rc Building Commrss on Of Chrcago

Uile con; ttades; gd 
'gq)

CONTRACTOR Berglund ConstruCtion

sTArE OF rLL NOIS ) SS

COUNTY OF COOK ]

hatsordrMns sbtemeots are made tu h€ purFs€ ofpr@unns a Fdial paym€ntor 2 907,653.97

and servrces furnrshed or prepared by each of them to or on account ol sard work as stated

------Work ComDleted-------

SOV) Subconlractor Name & Address
Oflg na contract

amount n[al GMP
PBC Change

Ordec
Genl Cont

Chanae Orders
Adlusted Contact

Comolele Curent Total to date

00500

Be€ und Construction
111 E Wacker Dr. Suile2450 Chrcago,

1L 60601 Pre@nstrqctron Servrces 2AO.O77 00 000 000 280.077.00 100% 280.077.00 0.00 280.077 00 0.00 280.077 00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal Precon$truction Seryices 28O,077.00 0.00 0.00 280,077.00 100% 240,077.00 0.00 280,077.00 0.00 2AO,O77.OO 0.00 0.00

TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS

ITEM I

sov)
O(grnal contract PBC Change

Orders
Genl Conk

Chanoe Orders
Adtusted Contact

Cu(ent Tota to date retarnaqe

01601

City Lrghts
9993 Vrrgrnra Ave

Chrcaqo Rdoe lL 60415 Temporarv Electrical Site 85.550.00 '11.200 00 -1,620.00 95.130.00 820/a 78.321.17 0.00 78.32't.17 7.832.12 70.489.05 000 24 640 95

01 760

. Built Best Fence
615 W. Fadory Rd

Addrson. lL 60101 Temo Fencino 65 000.00 0.00 14 850.00 79 850 00 7gvo 63 '100 50 0.00 63 r00 50 631005 56 790 45 000 23 059 55

0'1915
7100 N. Tripp

607 12 Suruevino 40 443 00 000 000 40 443 00 10004 40 440 00 000 40 440 00 4 044 00 36 396 00 000 4 047 00

o1920 Not Suruevor 8 497 00 o00 o00 8 497 00 ooa 000 000 000 ooo 000 ooo I 4C7 00

o)1P,)

Natonwide Envtronmental & Demo

ooo ooo 6 800 00 6 AOO OO 900/" I 700 00 a t)n oo 6 120 00 612.00 1.530.00 3,978.00 't.292.0O

02200

Aqua vitae Engineering, LLc
125 S Budon Place

Airoaton Heiqhts. lL 60005 DewaterinQ 51.500.00 000 0.00 5'1.600.00 36v. '16.200.00 2 400 00 18 600 00 1.860.00 14.580.00 2.160.00 34.860.00

02230

Caison Envfonmental
65 E wacker Place Suile 2210

Chrcaqo. lL 6601 Environmental 000 16 000 00 0.00 16 000 00 67vo 9.65 1.64 '1.080 48 10.732.12 1 073 21 8.686.48 972 43 6.341.09

o2242 Not Let Dewaterino 92r 135.00 000 -9't 9.515.00 1 620 00 oa/. 000 000 000 000 000 o00 1 620 00

o2250

cnffrn Dewateflng
3450 Calumet Ave

Hammond lN 46320 Dewaterino 000 587 941 00 000 587 941 00 9Ao/" 574 7o0 44 000 576700 44 57 67.) 04 51C O30 40 ooo 68 CIO 60

under lhe terms ol $d Conkact



o))€,q 200 000 00 000 284.925 00 484 925 00 o% 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 484 925 00

02475

Mrchels Corporalon Carsson DNson
1266 Orchard Road

Montoomery 1160538 Carssons 406 000 00 000 -447.26 405 152 74 91va 367.000 00 0.00 367.000.00 36.700.00 330 300 00 0.00 74 A52.74

02820

Built Besl Fence
615 W Factory Rd
Addrson 1160101 Permanent Fenclno 000 1 12 90S 00 0.00 1 12 909.00 510/" 000 57 809 00 57 809 00 5 780.90 000 5202810 60 880 S0

03300

Gallagher Concr-Ale

5265 N Lawier. Unil 2
Chrcaqo. L 60630 Buildrno Concrete 549 000 00 000 13 271 76 562 27 1 76 9Ao/ 541 271 76 I 000 00 550 271 76 55 027 1A 4A7 144 5A 8 100 00 67 A27 1A

03350

Eerglund Cons[uclon
8410 S South Chicago Ave

Chrcaoo. lL6m17 Srte Concrete 000 358 790 00 000 358 790 00 770h 98 486 15 177 630 80 276 516 C5 )7 651 70 aB c97 54 159 467 71 169 9)A 75

04000

Ganh/Larmco J V
19686 Slony island Ave

Lvnwood L 5041 1 150 000 00 645 000 00 40 031 00 ai5 031 00 1000/" 428 61 7 00 6 41t OO 435 031 00 a3 503 10 7 45 755 30 5.772.60 ai 50i 10

o5000

Scot Steel Seru ces
1203 E Summ( Sl

crownPo.r rN46307 Structural Steel 678 000 00 2 502 09 17.609 2A 698 11'1 37 100% 698.1 1 1.37 000 698 1 1 1.37 69.811 13 624 304 24 000 69.81 1 13

05400

Prnlo Consf!c!on Group
7225W.105th Sr

Palos H lls lL 60465 Cold Fomed Metal Framino 329 890 00 000 27.396.69 357 286.69 100v. 357 286 69 000 357.286 69 35.728 66 321 558 03 000 35 728 66

05500

S.G Krauss Stee
31 1 Lrvely Blvd

Elk Grove V I aqe lL 60007 lvliscellaneous l\4etals 000 57 500 00 57 500 00 11500000 aoo/. o00 91 620 00 9'1 620 00 I 162 00 o00 82 458 00 32 542 00

061 00

Prnto Constucton Group
7225 W 1051h St

Pa os Hr ls L 60465 Caroenttu 000 000 1 050 510 36 1 060 510 36 a90a 77) 441 A6 175 646 90 c48 488 76 c4 848 88 6C5 557 67 154 OA' ?1 206 870 d8

07500
3445 S Lawndale Ave

Chrcaoo ll 60623 Roofind 5n ooo oo 1,205 000.00 17.048.34 1.272.048.34 92% 1,084,148.34 88.500 00 1 .172 648 34 117.264.84 975.733.50 79.650.00 216.664.84

07700 Not Let WaterDroofina 0.00 21,1 39 00 0.00 21.1 39.00 ola 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 .1 39.00

0781 0

Spray lnsulalons
7831 N Nagle Ave

Modon Grove lL 60053 Sorav Fireoroofino 000 42.200 00 18 249 80 60 449 80 100% 46 131 00 14 318 80 60 449 80 6 044 S8 41 517 90 12 AA6 92 6 044 98

07s00
11316 S Natoma
Wonh lL 60482 Firestoooino 000 't 18 660 00 o00 1 18 660 00 1000/ oo0 1 18 660 00 1 18 660 00 11 86600 ooo 106 79r' OO 11 86600

08000
1060 W Mason Sl

Green Bav Wl 54303 99 AA7 00 ooo ooo qq aa7 00 470/" 7 Aqs 00 7q ,g? oo 87,'178.00 4717 An 7,105.50 71 .354 70 21.425.80

08400

Lakeshore Glass & Mfror
2510 West 32nd Street

Chicaqo lL 60608 Glazino Svstems 25 000 00 299,599 00 0.00 324 699 00 970/o 38 759 00 276 540 00 315.299 00 31 52S 90 34 883 10 248.885.00 40.929.90

0931 0

Drveu ily
865 W lrurng Park Rd

Itasca. lL 60143 Tilino 000 1 33 294 00 000 133 294 00 1000/" 000 133 294 00 1 33 294 00 13 329 40 000 1 19 964 60 13 329 40

09600
75 Chancellor Dxve
Roselle lL 60172 Floorino 000 229 094 43 o00 229 094 43 910/" 000 2)? 7AO 43 ??? 7AO 43 2) ?74 04 000 200 502 3C )a 59) 04

09670

Adlow Systems
179 S. Gary Avenue

Carol Steam lL 60188 Fooxv Floorino 000 )7 AAO ?O 000 27 AAO )O oo/" 000 000 000 o00 ooo ooo )7 AAO 20

0cc00

Continental Parntng & Oecoratng
2255 S wabash Ave.

0.00 62 000 00 0.00 62,000.00 970/o 0.00 60 233 00 60.233.00 6 023 30 0.00 54 209 70 7.790.30

10140 Nol Let Sionaoe 000 4 500 00 -4 500.00 0.00 #Dtv/01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

10500

Oua ity Erectors 1, lnc
5100 Baselrne Road
Gw{o lL 60543 Lockers 0.00 21.500.00 0.00 21.500.00 ook 000 000 0.00 000 000 000 21 500 00

11400

TflMark Mairnn
6100 W 73rd Sfeel

Bdford Park. lL 6m38 Food Servie Eouioment 000 000 222 502 00 222 50200 990/. 181 1 13 00 38 820 00 21S 933 00 21 993 30 1 53 001 70 34 938 00 ?4 56? 30

1144O

H2l Group
445 E senhower Lane South

Lombard lL 60148 Gvm Eouioment 000 72 64A OO 000 7) F,44 OO 7 10/" oo0 51 6d8 00 51 648 00 5 164 80 000 46 AAa 20 ?6 164 AO

11850

MCS Mdwest
875 Aurora Ave
Aurora lL 50505 Facilitv Waste Comoactor 000 15 859 31 20 000 00 35 asq 31 oo/" ooo ooo 000 o00 ooo 0.00 35 450 il

1 ?660

Catroll Seating Company
2105 Lunl Ave

F!k Gr.ve Vrl aoc ll 60007 Telescooinq Bleachers 0.00 22 314 46 0.00 22.314 46 1000/0 0.00 22.314.46 22.314 46 2 231.45 0.00 20.083.01 2.231.45

13900 50 000 00 93 689 00 000 143.689 00 9010 98 689 00 30 000 00 128 689 00 12 868 90 88 820 '10 27 000 00 27 868 90

TPC Frre Prolecton
5503 S. LaGrange Road
Countrysrde, lL 60525 Fire Supression



))ooo

Terry Plumbrng Company
5503 S LaG.ange Road

Plumbinq 200.000 00 349,900 00 1 1 059.65 560 959 65 990/0 542 149 65 1 3 0'10 00 555 '15S 65 55 515 97 487 934 68 11 70900 61 315 97

23000

Amber Mechanrcal Contradors
T 1950 S Cenkal Ave

Alsrp lL 60803 HVAC 200 000 00 818 000 00 000 1 018 000 00 95% 851 821 50 1 17 43S 50 969 761 00 s6 925 10 756 63S 35 105 6S5 55 14566510

26000

Candor Eledflc

Chrcaqo. lL 60620 Electrical 300 000 00 928 000 00 000 1 228 000 00 970/" 1 057 895 50 1 33 577 50 1 191 473 00 119 147 aO 952 105 95 1?O )19 75 1 q5 674 30

31000

T&D Excavabng and Gradrng
20W327 Belmont Place

Addrson lL 60101 Earthwo.k Main Scooe 500 000 00 608 000 00 000 1 108 000 00 970/" 903 200 00 1 70 800 00 I O7d OOO 00 107 doo oo 81 2.880.00 153.720 00 141.400 00

31001

MGM Excavat ng LLC
S36 S ron Sreel Su{e 46A

Chrcaoo lL 60609 Eafrhwork for Caissons 683 999 00 000 33 071 7A 717 97A 7A 1 00% 742.147.00 1 5 863.78 717 974 78 35,898 54 667 001 65 '15.070.59 35 898 54

31010 Not Fadhwork for Ceissons d 160 00 000 -4.160.00 0.00 #Dtv/01 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

31 200

C J Enckson Plumbrng
4141 W. 124th Place

Site Utilities 1 ,71 1,370.00 000 74.296.67 1.785.666.67 960/. 1395.392.12 313 301 05 1 708 693 17 170 869 31 1 255 452 91 281 970 95 247 A4) A1

321 00

Beveily Asphalt Pav ng
1514 West Pe.shrng Road

Ch caoo lL 6C630 Asohalt Pavino 0.00 462 540 00 21 083 00 483 623 00 a7% 257 535 00 164 878 00 4?? 413 00 4? ?41 30 )31 741 50 148 3C0 20 103 d51 ?O

32200 Not Let Alternate #2 Full Asohalt Plav Field 000 206 435 00 o00 206 435 00 oo/ 000 o00 ooo ooo 0.00 0.00 206.435 00

32500

Noland Spofrs Turf
815 l\trtfrel Dr

WoodDale 1160191 Tlrrf 000 1 18 550 00 ooo 11455000 f )o/" 0.00 84.866.04 84.866.04 8.486 60 0.00 76 379 44 42 170 56

32900

Greal Lakes Landscaprng
2224 Landneter Road

Landscaoino 0.00 390 000.00 0.00 390 000 00 320/o 0.00 126.124 00 126 124 00 12 612 40 000 113 5'1160 276 4AA 40

0.00 0.00 000 #Drv/01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000

SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS 7,309,531.00 I,O42,714-49 't,010,463.07 16,362,738.56 88% 11,61G,964.69 2,802,272.74 14,419,237.43 1,406,025.20 10,490.373.58 2.522.838.65 3.349.526.33

01001

Berglund Construction
1 11 E Wacker Dr. Suile 2450 Chicago,

lL 60601 General Reeuirementa 655,705 00 1.924.536.22 -1.335.331 38 1.248.909.84 saoa 663.01 4.21 59.121 13 722135 34 72,213.53 596.712.79 53,209.02 598,988.03

SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUGTION (sGnl Eq & trades) 7,985,236.00 0,97r,280.71 -32,86t"3'l I 7,01 I,648.40 1.i[6 12"279.978.00 2,EEt,t93.87 18,111,17L77 1.,t78.23E.It t't.087,086.37 2,576,047,67 3.948.514.36

cff{IhIGENCtES 1 ALLOW{16E3 ----Work Comoleted----

sov) Subcontraclor Name I Address amount inlial GMP

'1 500 000 0n

PBO Change
Orders

-2,502.09

Genl contr
Change Orders

0.00

A0lusted contacl
nel Drevrous billno nel amount dLre remainrno to bill

s5000 PBC 1 .497.497.91 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 497 497 91

c6001 PBC Allowance: Site Work 300 000 00 0.00 000 300.000.00 0vo 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 300 000 00

q6002 PRC Allowance lroisture i,4ittqation 60.000.00 0.00 0.00 60 000 00 oo/ 000 000 000 000 000 000 60 000 00

96003 PBC Allowance: CCTV 100 000 00 000 000 100 000 00 oo/ o00 o00 000 ooo 000 ooo 1 00.000 00

96004 PBC Allowance Environmenlal 50 000 00 ooo 000 50 000 00 oo/" o00 oon 0.00 000 0.00 000 50 000.00
Berglund Cons$ucton

111 E. Wacker Dr, Sute 2450Chrcago.
L 6m01 CM Continoencv 200.000 00 300 000.00 -324 512 63 175 447 37 ooh 000 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 175.447.37

SUATOTAL CONTINGENCY'AIIOWANCES 2,210,000.00 297,497.91 -321,512.63 2.182.985-28 o% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182,985.28

TOTAI CI )ST OF THE WORK (pre con;teda$; grnl rcq; allowanaea; cofitlngcnalE) 10,455,31 3.00 10,268.778.62 -649,3E0.94 20,074,7't0.G8 77% 12.560.055.90 2,861,393.87 16,421,419.77 1,474,214.73 1't.367.163.37 2.576.047.G7 6.131.499.64

01110

Berglund Consruction
1 11 E Wacker Dr . Suite 2450 ChLcaqo,

il 6m01 Payment & Perfomane Bond 74.000 00 67.000.00 0.00 141 000.00 1000/. 14'1.000 00 000 1 41 000 00 000 1 41 000 00 000 000

01 '115

Berglund Conskudion
111 E. Wacker Dr, Suite 2450 Chicago,

tL 6m01 1 000/. 253 163 00 o00 000Subcontractor Default lnsurance r 19,479.00 1 33.684.00 0.00 253.'t63.00 253,163 00 0.00 253 163.00 0.00



o11)1

Berglund Construclon
1 1 1 E Wacker 0r . Su le 2450 Ch cago

I 60601 Burldeis Risk lnsurance 28.731 00 000 000 2A 731 00 1004/. 2A 731 00 000 )a 731 00 000 )a 731 00 0.00 000

01122

Berglund Conilruction
1 1 1 E Wacker Dr, Su[e 2450 Ch cago,

rL 60601 General Liability lnsurance 90,605.00 1 02.1 59 85 000 192 764 A5 100% 1 89 643 00 3 121 A5 192 764 A5 000 189 543 00 3 121 85 0.00

SUBTOTAL INSURANCE'BOND 3t2,Et 5.00 302,843.t5 0.00 615,65E.85 1000/o 612,537.00 3,121.85 615,656.85 0.00 612,537.00 3.121.85 0.00

01000

tserglund constuclon
1 11 E Wacker Dr, Sude 2450 Ch cago

lL 60601 General Conditions 495 651 00 450 777 A? 000 946.424 82 80% 495,651 00 264.765 30 760 416.30 76 041 64 446.085.89 238.288.77 262 054 16

SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 49s.651.00 450.777.82 0.00 946,428.82 800/a 495,651.00 264,765.30 760,416.30 76,041.64 ,146,085.89 238,288.77 262,054.16

90001

Bergruno uonsrud on
1 1 1 E Wacker Dr Suite 2450 Chrcaqo

tL 6m01 Construction Manaqement Fee 392 074 24 360 727 41 000 752 801 65 7ao/" 444 142 50 140.217.42 584 399.92 58.439.98 435.764.26 90,195.68 226.841 71

SUATOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEI''ENT SERVICES 392,074.21 360,727.11 0.00 752.801.65 7Ao/o 444.'182.50 100,217.42 584,399.92 58,439.98 435,7G4.26 90,195.68 226,841.71

TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST 11,655,E53.24 113A3,127.70 -649,380.94 22,389,600.00 780k 14,152,426.40 3,229,494.U 17.381.S24.84 1,612,720.35 12,86'1,550.52 2.907,653.97 6,620.395.51



DocuSign Envelope lD: 81 24FF9C-7 E12-47 9D-BOD5-51 07F72038CA

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 ol3)

Contractor certlfies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for arejustified. These provisions should not be construed as confeming any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subconrractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submrtted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are trxe, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of afTiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after al[ payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attomey's fee.

by:

Berglund
Title: President

and sworn to before me this l2th day of October,2020.

ClA^-,
Notary

(tn^1 tt,b-]-,'lMy Commission expires

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $22,389,600.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REOUESTED $17,381,924.84

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 1O% RETAINED $1,612,720.35

.OTAL 
CONTRACT AND EXTRAI $22,389,600.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,769,204.49

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS $12,861,550.52

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,399,600.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,907,653.97

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,620,395.51


	519002 August pencil002
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item final
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug1
	Waiver
	Decatur_Contingency Log
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug
	Permit fee letter2
	519002 August_2
	519002 August pencil002
	BC JB T&M Invoice By Contract Item final
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug1
	Waiver
	Decatur_Contingency Log
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM aug
	Permit fee letter2


