
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DecaturAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations 

Contract #: PS3021A  

Contractor: Berglund Construction Company 

Payment Application: #11   

Amount Paid: $ 304,893.56 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  2/26/21 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT. ENGINEER

DATE:

PROJECT:

1t21t2021

Decatur Classical School Annex & Renovations

1111t2020
PS3021A

to 11l3Ol2O2O
Pay Application No.:
For the Period:
Contract No.:

lnaccordancewithResolutionNo.-,adoptedbythePublicBuildingcommiSSionofChicagoon-,relatingtothe$-RevenUeBonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),

I hereby certify to the Gommission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2- No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5olo of the Contract Price (said

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

a) Reserve Withheld @
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$ 949,006.86
$

$

Archite4E S!4eqr:

$ 't8,102,285.24

$ 17.797.391.68

$ 304,893.56

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, lL 6060'1

FOR: General Construction Services

ls now entilled to the sum of: $ 304,893.56

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADOITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$22,389,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,389,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

$ 19,051,292.10

$
$ 949,006.86

signature, date



1/21/2021



GONTINUATION SHEET Page2 of 4

Applicatlon and Certification for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
ln trabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply

Invoice # : 50168 Contract : 519002- Decatur Elementary Annex & Renovation

885,054.30
881,554.87
141,000.00
253,163.00

28,731.00
192,764.85
88,9s1.17

10,850.00

74,U5.50
59,651.00

0.00
11,800.00

Application No.:
Application Date :

To:
Architect's Pr{ect No.:

11

12108t20
11130120

0521 5

24,600.00
16,000.00

0.00
576,700.44

0.00
367,000.00
100,954.73
5s8,271.76
372,459,14
852,064.00
698,111.37
364,545.61
'115,000.00

1,046,790.63
1,225,048.U

0.00
60,449.80

118,660.00

A B c ED F G H

n"t"in"g"Item
No.

Description of Work Scheduled
Value

Work Completed Materials
Presently

Stored

(Not in D or E)

Total
Completed
and Stored

To Date

(D+E+F)

(G/c)
Balance

To Finish
(c€)

From Previous
Application

(D+E)

This Period
ln Place

00500
01000
01001

01110

011 15

o't121

01122
01601

01742

01760
01915
01920
02182

02200
02230
02242
02250
02269
02475
02820
03300
03350
04000
05000
05400
05500
06100
07500
07700
07810
07900

Preconstruction Services (BCC)

General Conditions / Staffing (BCC)

General Requirements (BCC)

Performance & Payment Bond (BCC)

Subcontractor Default lnsurance
(Bcc)
Builders risk insurance (BCC)

General Liability lnsurance (BCC)

Temporary Electrical Site (City
Lights)
Final Clean (Construction Cleaning
Co.)
Temp Fencing (BBF)

Surveying (Professionals Associated )
Surveyor (Not Let)
Abatement (Nationwide
Environmental)
Dewatering (Aqua Vitae)

Environmental (Carlson)

Dewatering
Dewatering (Gritrin)

Earth Retention System (ERS)

Caissons (Michels)

Permanent Fencing (BBF)

Concrete ( Gallagher)
Site Concrete (Berglund Restoration)

Masonry (Garth/Larmco)

Structural Steel (Scott Steel)

Cold formed metal framing (Pinto)

Misc Metals (SG Krauss)
Carpentry (Pinto)

Roofing (MW Powell)

Waterproofing
Spray Fireproofing (Spray lnsualation)

Firestopping (Fireco)

280,077.00
946,428.82

1,220,494.U
141,000.00
253,1 63.00

28,731.00
192,764.85
95,130.00

10,850.00

79,850.00
59,654.00

0.00

11,800.00

51,600.00
16,000.00

1,620.00
587,941.00
484,925.00
405,152.74
112,909.00
562,271.76
374,908.14
852,064.00
698,4't9.33
364,545.61
115,000.00

1 ,061,933.76
1,288,772.95

21,139.00
60,449.80

118,660.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
53,747.76
40,569.54

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

280,077.O0
938,802.06
922,124.4'.1

141,000.00
253,'t63.00

28,731.00
192,764.85
88,951.17

74,345.50
59,651.00

0.00
11,800.00

0.00 10,850.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,449.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

63,724.61
0.00
0.00
0.00

25,800.00
16,000.00

0.00
576,700.44

0.00
367,000.00
't00,954.73

558,271.76
374,908.14
852,064.00
698,111.37
364,il5.61
115,000.00

1,046,790.63
1,288,772.95

0.00
60,449.80

118,660.00

0.00

7,626.76
298,370.43

0.00
0,00

5,504.50
3.00
0.00
0.00

25,800.00
0.00

1,620.00
11,240.56

484,925.00
38,152.74
11,954.27
4,000.00

0.00
0.00

307.96
0.00
0.00

15,143.13
0.00

21,139.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
6,178.83

100.000/o

99.19%
75.550/o

't00.00%

100.00%

100.00o/o

100.00o/o

93.50o/o

93.110/o

99.99o/o

0.00%
100.00o/o

50.00%
100.00%

0.00%
98,09%

0.007o

90.58%
89.410/o

99.29o/o

100.000/o

100.000/o

99.96Yo

100.00%
100.00o/o

98.57Yo

100.007o

0.000/6

100.00%
100.000/6

100.00% 0.00

0.00
46,940.11
46,106.22

0.00
0.00

3,717.28
2,982.55

0.00
590.00

1,290.00
800.00

0.00
28,835.02

0.00
36,700.00

5,047.74
55,827.18
18,745.42
42,603.20
34,905.56
18,227.28
5,750.00

52,339.53
64,438.64

0.00
3,022.49
5,933.00

0.00
0,00

4,447.56

1,085.00



PUBLIC BUILDING COI{MISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA.PARTI
CONTRACTOR'8 SY\IORN STATEMENT ANO AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL

Projed rl05215

7O3O N Sacramento Ave , chicago, lL 6m45

Omer Public guilding Commision Of Chicago

lof

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT I11

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
couNryoFcooK )
The atliant, bein€ lidduly I

and that grd @rpo€tbn is

ss

the codradordh the puBLtc BUtLoING coMMtssroN oF cHtcAGo, owner, under contact No. PSm2lAdald lhe 11th day ol Deemb.r, 2019, lor lhe foflNing prcied

MtuUldq ffi@.ro t6khWd@ry 
" 

tselFrMd__-,....@

Vtrc c!,n; 0E.t€s; gd ,eq)

andEervices fumishedorPreparedbyeachofthemtooronaccouniolsaidwolk,asstded:

-Wort 

Compl.tod-

nel Drevious Ullim net amount dueCurrent Total to date
PBC Change enl Cont

chame Orde6
tujuded ContadOrllrnal contad

amount inilial GMP
(sme on

sov) SuMntraclor Name & ftdrs

000)ao o77 00 000 280.077.00 0.oo100% 280.077.O0 0.00000 0.00 280,077.00280,077.00

Berglund Consliuction
111 E. Wacker Or , Surc 2450 chi€go,

rL 60601 Prs@nstruction seryic€s00500
0.00 0.00280.077.00 0.00 280,07?.00280.077.00 100% 280,077.00 0.00280.077.00 0.00 0,00Subtotal PBconltruc{on Serulm

ltlDG @ilTRACTOR COSTS

tujuded Contad
b Comolet

Ongrnal conlEd PBC Change
OrdeE

Genl Contr
Chanoe OrdeB

ITEM I

ono r0 626 39BA 951 17 1447 * 84.503.6195 130 00 910/" E8 951.1 7 0.00R5 SSO OO 11 20000 't.620.00nlAOl

CrV Lrgm
9993 Vrginta Ave

chicado Rid6e tL 5il15 TemporerY Electrical Site

1 045 0010 a50 00 I O85 00 9.755.00 0.001 00% 10 850 00 0.00000 10 850.00 10,850.000.00

CoBf uction Cleaning ComtEnY
516 N Ogden #129
Ch'c.do lL 6G42 Final Cl6an

3717 28 70 62A 22 0.00 9.221.74ct% 74 345 50 0.00 74.345.50oo0 14 850 00 79.850.0065.000.00TemD Fenctno

Built 8e6t Fence
615 W Fadory Rd.

Addi6on rL 60101

) 9A) 55 s6 658 45 000 2.985.555C 651 00 000 59.651.0019211 00 59.654.00 100%40.443.00 0.00Suruevino

Prole$ionals A5sociated
7100 N. Tripp Ave.

Lincoinmod, lL 60712

ooo 000 0.00ooo 000 0.00 0.00-a 497 00 000 #Dtv/o!8 497.00 0.00SuilevorNd Ld

ll rtorn 000 590.00o00 118m00 590.006 A(m OO 11 8(x)00 100% 11.800.000m 5.m0.00Abat6ment

NatioMide Envfonmenlal & Demo
1 153 Lee S1I4t f244
k Plain6. lL 60016

1 t40 00 27 090 001 200 rx) 25 800 m 1.290.m 23.370.005t 600 00 SOYo 24.600.0051 600 00 0.00 0.00DMatorinoo)r(n
&ua Vila€ EnginedrE, [C

125 S. Bunon Pla@
tuimlon Hciohb iL 60005

ooo 800 00ooo 16 (xn 00 800 00 15.200.00r6 000 00 ,00% 16.000.00ooo 16 000 00 0.00n )ao

carlen Environmenbl
65 E. Wacker Plae, Suite 2210

Chiedo lL 6m01 Envircnmgntal

1 620 00ooo 000 0.00 0.00oo/" 000 0.00000 -919 515.00 1,620.0092'1,135,00Dewaterinq02242 Not Lel

h.etutcdScMlm

26dhr lniflrlGMP

n2142



Docusign Envelope lD: 12A7CE51-06C7480F-8146€BE0E9C479E5

PUBLIC BU]LDING COIIMTSSION OF CHICAGO

EXH]BIT A

CoNTRACTOR.S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 ol 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of irs knowledge. information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; thut suppliers of

materials, senices, labnr and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof; are being currently paid, and that the alnount of the paytnents

applied for arejustified. These provisions should not be construed as cont'erring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontraclors, suppliers. workers or

ernployees. nor as enlarging or altering the applicatiorr ol eft'ect of existing lien laws'

That the Waivers of Lien and subrnitted hereu,ith by affiant und each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every waiver of

Lien was delivered unconditionally: thar there is no claim either legal or equitable to defear the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said waivers of

Uen include such Waivers of Lien tiom all Subcontractors, suppliers of matenal or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or

arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or int'ormation. the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and lnaterial for which a clairn

could be made and tbr which a lien could be tiled.

That neither the partial palment nor any part thereof has been assigned'

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been nutde to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING CoMMIssIoN oF CHICAGO, the said ConuacTtrr wiII repay on demand tO thE PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

CHICAGS the amount or arnounts so pai4; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after alt payments are made. the Contractor shall relund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys rhat the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fce.

fruLf ,N
Name: Fred Berglund
Title3 Presidcnt

Subscribed and swonr to before rne this 2 I st day of January. !!!f!

/1b,,* t/J,*-
Notary Public
My Commission expires: fi^J tlr ?xrz\

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $22,389,600.00 TOTAL AIiOUNT REOUESTED $19,051,292.10

EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $0.o0 LESS 5% RETAINED $949,006.86

'OTAL COI,ITRACT AND EXTHAI $22,389,600.00 NET AiIOUNT EARNED $18,102,28!i.24

CRED]TS TO GONTRACT $o.0o
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS
$17,797,391.68

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PHICE $22,389,600.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $304,893.56

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,287,314.76

SEAg

lrty
7I


	JB Application For Payment
	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MCS Holdings LLC dba MCS Midwest LLC'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MW Powell'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Lake Shore Glass Mirror Company'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Candor Electric Inc'

	JB Application For Payment
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Lowe's
	Lowe's
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov1
	519002002
	519002 November_2
	JB Application For Payment
	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MCS Holdings LLC dba MCS Midwest LLC'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MW Powell'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Lake Shore Glass Mirror Company'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Candor Electric Inc'

	JB Application For Payment
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Lowe's
	Lowe's
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov1
	519002002

	JB Application For Payment
	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MCS Holdings LLC dba MCS Midwest LLC'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MW Powell'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Lake Shore Glass Mirror Company'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Candor Electric Inc'

	JB Application For Payment
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Lowe's
	Lowe's
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov1
	519002002
	519002 November_2
	JB Application For Payment
	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MCS Holdings LLC dba MCS Midwest LLC'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'MW Powell'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Lake Shore Glass Mirror Company'

	1-519002--10 (1)
	'Candor Electric Inc'

	JB Application For Payment
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Lowe's
	Lowe's
	519002001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM nov1
	519002002


